TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		104/19/2005	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McCormick & Company, Incorporated	
Street Address:	18 Loveton Circle	
City:	Sparks	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 21152-6000	
Entity Type:	y Type: CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0051340	CRESCENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)466-6027

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-466-3026

Email: constance.anderson@bankofamerica.com

Correspondent Name: Constance Anderson
Address Line 1: 800 Market Street
Address Line 2: MO1-800-11-10

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

103094586
constance anderson
/constance anderson/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0304

900041911

Date:	02/10/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=release#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0305

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Bank of America, N.A., successor-in-interest to The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis, as administrative agent ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in CRESCENT & Design, United States Trademark Registration No. 51,340, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 1996, at Reel/Frame 1524/0734. The security interest in Trademark Registration No. 51,340 was recorded in error and is released to correct that error.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor-in-interest to The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis, as administrative agent

Dated: April 19, 2005

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI) ss. CITY OF ST LOUIS

On this 19TH day of April, 2005, before me appeared Lisa M Vassallo, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the Vice President of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument to the foregoing instrument is the Corporate seal of said Association, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said Association by authority of its Board of Directors, and said Lisa M Vassallo acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said Association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

ROZANNA M. LATTIN

Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI City of St. Louis

My Commission Expires: Dec. 9, 2006

Rozanna M Lattin, Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

874434

RECORDED: 02/10/2006

TRADEMARK